

<u>AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM</u>
(Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date:	Court Decision: This section to be completed by County Judge's Office
Meeting Date: 10/23/2023	COMMISSIONERS COURT
Submitted By: County Judge's Office	OCT 2 3 2023
Department:	00129 2020
Signature of Elected Official/Department Head:	Approved
Description:  Consider and Approve Beneficiary Agreem  ASD Requesting an Extension from Septer  Authorization for County Judge to Sign-Pro	nber 2024 to September 2025 with
Founder of The Center for ASD	
(May attach additional	sheets if necessary)
, ·	**
Person to Present:(Presenter must be present for the item unl	
Supporting Documentation: (check one) ✓	
(PUBLIC documentation may be made ava	ilable to the public prior to the Meeting)
Estimated Length of Presentation: 5 minu	tes
Session Requested: (check one)	
✓ Action Item ☐ Consent ☐ Worksho	p   Executive   Other
<b>Check All Departments That Have Been Notified</b>	:
✓ County Attorney ☐ IT	☐ Purchasing ✓ Auditor
, ,	ks
Other Department/Official (list)	C

Please List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents In Your Submission Email



# BENEFICIARY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 1

# **Contact Information**

Requestor Name: USZ Boultinghouse	Requestor Email 11500 Center for asd oras
Requestor Organization: Center For ASD	Date Submitted: 08 23 2023

# **Project Information**

Project Name: ARPA GYANT FUNKS	Total Amount Awarded: \$212,600.00
Current End Date: 09 2024	Unobligated Amount: 1 66,000 00

# Request Information

#### Amendment Information

In the space below, please provide the following information for the Beneficiary Agreement Amendment 1:

Insert text for Part or Section that will be changing regarding compensation, method of payment provisions, extensions, scope of work (and what scope is being added/removed) in accordance with stated project deliverables and describe the revision to be added;

### FILL THIS IN:

The Center for ASD is requesting an extension on the ARPA funds received in 2022. These funds are currently designated to come to an end in September of 2024. The funds that have been allocated are used for scholarships for adult scholarships for adult individuals with Autism and other special needs.

The Center for ASD would like to request an extension to September of 2025. With the funds designated as they are now to our participants the Center for ASD is estimating that there will be an unobligated amount of \$66,000,00. While the Center for ASD could give additional funding now to families, we are requesting the additional year so we can build up the scholarship fund to prevent the families from being negatively impacted when these funds run out.

We are trying to do our best to serve our families and make sure they can continue to be served after the end date of the funding.



# **BENEFICIARY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 1**

EFFECTIVE DATE: The 23rd day of October, 2023

Johnson County

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Christopher Boedeker Johnson County Judge

ATTEST:

3y:\_\_\_*U* 

April Long

Johnson County Clerk

**THE** Center for ASD

By:

(NAME)



Mailing Address: P.O. Box 516, Crowley, Texas 76036

Physical Address: 640 NW Tarrant Ave, Burleson, Texas 76028

August 18, 2023

To whom it may concern,

Center for ASD is requesting an extension on the ARPA funds received in 2022. These funds are currently designated to come to an end in September of 2024. The funds that have been allocated are used for scholarships for adult individuals with Autism and other special needs.

The Center would like to request an extension to September of 2025. With the funds designated as they are now to our participants the Center for ASD is estimating that there will be an unobligated amount of \$66,000. While the Center for ASD could give additional funding now to families, we are requesting the additional year so we can build up the scholarship fund to prevent the families from being negatively impacted when these funds run out.

We are trying to do our best to serve our families and make sure they can continue to be served after the end date of the funding.

Please contact me with any questions you may have,

Lisa Boultinghouse

CEO/Founder

Center for ASD

817-205-1445

lisa@centerforasd.org

https://www.centerforasd.org/